TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597287 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900563831

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TJK Footwear LLC		07/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JES Footwear LLC	
Street Address:	4710 John Scott Dr.	
City:	Lynchburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4584158	ANNIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5403016460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-553-8149 ext 2
Email: andrew@darkhorse.law
Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Connors, Esq.

Address Line 1: 7331 Timberlake Rd. Suite 201A
Address Line 4: Lynchburg, VIRGINIA 24502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew P. Connors

SIGNATURE: /Andrew P. Connors/

DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=JES Footwear - Signed Assignment for Annie Wordmark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0033

900569187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James S. Barrett II, as trustee for the assets of TJK Footwear LLC, an individual and citizen of the United States of America and residing at 4710 John Scott Drive, Lynchburg, Virginia 24503, USA (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

ANNIE, Registration No. 4584158.

RECORDED: 08/12/2020

Whereas, JES Footwear LLC, a Limited Liability Company incorporated under the laws of Virginia and having an office and place of business at 4710 John Scott Drive, Lynchburg, Virginia 24503, USA (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the goodwill associated with the mark.

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above-identified registration for the mark and the above-identified application for registration of said mark.

TJK Footwear LLC

& ABANITE *

By: James S. Barrett II as trustee for the assets of TJK Footwear LLC

Jul 25, 2020

Date

JES Footwear LLC

& ABANITE =

By: James S. Barrett II for JES Footwear LLC

Jul 25, 2020

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0034